## Republic of the Philippines Province of Iloilo MUNICIPALITY OF MINA ---oOo---

Office of the Sangguniang Bayan

## **RESOLUTION NO. 2016 - 051**

RESOLUTION APPROVING RESOLUTION NO. 2016-002 OF THE LOCAL POVERTY REDUCTION ACTION TEAM (LPRAT) CHANGING THE COURSE FROM MASONRY NC-1 TO ELECTRICAL INSTALLATION AND MAINTENANCE NC-II UNDER THE BUB 2016 BUDGET

WHEREAS, presented for consideration is the letter coming from the Office of the Mayor requesting this Honorable Body for the urgency of measure approving LPRAT Resolution No. 2016-003 relative to the changing the course from Masonry NC I to Electrical Installation and Maintenance NC II;

WHEREAS, the LPRAT has convened and have agreed to change the course previously identified for the Mina Skills Training Center (MSTC) which is being financed by the BUB 2016 under the Job Placement Program of the TESDA in the amount of Five Hundred Thousand Pesos (P500,000.00) unexpended balance;

**WHEREAS,** upon proper discussions, the Body agreed to change the title of the course as previously submitted to the BUB 2016, hence this approval.

## NOW, THEREFORE:

**BE IT RESOLVED** by the Sangguniang Bayan of Mina, Province of Iloilo to pass a RESOLUTION APPROVING RESOLUTION NO. 2016-002 OF THE LOCAL POVERTY REDUCTION ACTION TEAM (LPRAT) CHANGING THE COURSE FROM MASONRY NC-1 TO ELECTRICAL INSTALLATION AND MAINTENANCE NC-II UNDER THE BUB 2016 BUDGET.

ADOPTED this 16th day of June 2016, on motion of Hon. Jose G. Salanio, Jr., duly seconded by Hon. Cleofe A. Grabato.

APPROVED.	
I hereby certify to the correctness of the forego	oing Resolution.
ATTESTED:	(SGD.) MA. DAISY P. PARREÑO Secretary to the Sanggunian
(SGD.) HON. BERNARDINO P. CHICHIRITA	

Presiding Officer

**APPROVED:** 

(SGD.) HON. REY P. GRABATO Municipal Mayor